

1578 Highway 44 East, Suite 6 P.O. Box 369 Shepherdsville, KY 40165-0369 Phone (502) 955-4400 or (800) 516-4293 Fax (502) 543-4410 or (800) 541-4410

RECEIVED

July 12, 2005

JUL 1 3 2005

PUT LO SERVICE COMMISSION

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Susan G. Hutcherson Filings Division Manager, Docket Branch Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Submission of KAZC Approval Location: S.S.R. 1071 (Madden Drive), McKee, Kentucky 40447 Applicant: New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a Cingular Wireless Site Name: Tyner Case No.: 2005-00195

Dear Susan:

Please accept this letter and the attached documents as an official filing in the above-referenced Public Service Commission action. The Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity issued in this action called for the Applicant to file a copy of the Kentucky Airport Zoning Commission approval once it was obtained. A copy of this relevant documentation is attached to this letter for inclusion in the official case file.

If you have any questions or comments concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Robert W. Frant

Robert W. Grant Attorney for New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a Cingular Wireless

Enclosures

www.pikelegal.com -



May 11, 2005

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION

APPLICANT: Cingular Wireless LLC Margaret Colpa 17330 Preston Rd Suite 100A Dallas, TX 75252

SUBJECT: AS-055-LOZ-05-009

STRUCTURE:Antenna TowerLOCATION:McKee, KYCOORDINATES:37-24-06.75 N / 83-54-56.18 WHEIGHT:320'AGL/1632.2'AMSL

The Kentucky Airport Zoning Commission has approved your application for a permit to construct 320'AGL/1632.2'AMSL Antenna Tower near McKee, KY 37-24-06.75 N / 83-54-56.18 W.

This permit is valid for a period of 18 Month(s) from its date of issuance. If construction is not completed within said 18-Month period, this permit shall lapse and be void, and no work shall be performed without the issuance of a new permit.

A copy of the approved application is enclosed for your files.

Dual obstruction lighting is required in accordance with 602 KAR 50:100.

Houlihan, Administrator